
Ontario Tech (6-10, 6-10) -vs- Brock (12-3, 12-3)
01/23/26 at Bob Davis Gymnasium

 
 

 
 
Ontario Tech 62

Brock 71

Date: 01/23/26
Time: 8:00 PM
Site: Bob Davis Gymnasium

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Ontario Tech 16 14 17 15 62
Brock 26 20 11 14 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Keon Baker * 33 7-14 2-5 10-11 0-3 3 5 2 4 0 0 26
6 Emmanuel Okonkwo * 38 3-10 1-7 5-7 1-7 8 2 0 3 0 1 12
8 TJ Richards * 35 4-11 1-3 0-1 0-2 2 5 2 2 1 2 9
15 Mark Stoop * 26 3-4 0-1 1-1 0-2 2 3 0 1 1 1 7
13 Tombe Pitia * 27 2-7 0-3 0-2 2-7 9 2 1 3 1 1 4
10 Caleb Kassa 25 2-4 0-0 0-2 3-3 6 1 0 0 0 0 4
25 Jesse Okeke 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Joakim Gouamba 5 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 Jaiden Kandasamy 3 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
7 Ashton Klysh 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Peter De La Paz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 21-56 4-25 16-24 6-25 31 19 6 13 3 5 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-14   35.71% 1-6   16.67% 5-7   71.43%
2nd Quarter 4-13   30.77% 1-7   14.29% 5-8   62.50%
3rd Quarter 7-14   50.00% 2-5   40.00% 1-4   25.00%
4th Quarter 5-15   33.33% 0-7   0.00% 5-5   100.00%
Total 21-56   37.5% 4-25   16.0% 16-24   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 -

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Andrew McKenna * 28 4-11 2-4 10-12 2-6 8 0 3 1 0 1 20
20 Michael Matas * 30 7-12 1-3 4-4 2-6 8 3 1 6 0 0 19
0 Anthony Heyes * 25 3-9 2-7 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 1 0 0 8
23 Micheal Okeke * 21 3-7 2-6 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 0 0 1 8
11 Isaiah Bujdoso * 27 2-5 0-2 3-4 0-2 2 2 6 0 0 4 7
8 Nemanja Sarkanovic 15 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 1 5
12 Xavier Fearon 10 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
22 Ben Herbert 10 0-2 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 1
24 Cairo Perry 14 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 4 1 0 0 0 0
13 Birch Pockar 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
25 Afam Agbatekwe 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Magnus Carlos 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 199 22-56 9-30 18-22 6-26 32 18 15 13 0 8 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-14   57.14% 6-8   75.00% 4-4   100.00%
2nd Quarter 9-18   50.00% 2-8   25.00% 0-2   0.00%
3rd Quarter 3-10   30.00% 1-6   16.67% 4-4   100.00%
4th Quarter 2-14   14.29% 0-8   0.00% 10-12   83.33%
Total 22-56   39.3% 9-30   30.0% 18-22   81.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 0



Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 0
Largest Lead: 18 3rd-
09:42



1st Box Score
Ontario Tech 16

Brock 26

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Keon Baker 10 2-3 0-1 5-6 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 9
6 Emmanuel Okonkwo 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 TJ Richards 10 2-3 1-1 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 5
15 Mark Stoop 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
13 Tombe Pitia 7 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 1 0 0
10 Caleb Kassa 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Jesse Okeke 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Joakim Gouamba 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Jaiden Kandasamy 0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Ashton Klysh 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Peter De La Paz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-14 1-6 5-7 1-6 7 2 1 3 1 0 16
35.7% 16.7% 71.4%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Andrew McKenna 5 2-2 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 7
20 Michael Matas 9 1-4 1-2 2-2 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 5

Anthony Heyes 4 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 6
23 Micheal Okeke 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Isaiah Bujdoso 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0
8 Nemanja Sarkanovic 4 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5
12 Xavier Fearon 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
22 Ben Herbert 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
24 Cairo Perry 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
13 Birch Pockar 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
25 Afam Agbatekwe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Magnus Carlos 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-14 6-8 4-4 0-8 8 6 7 2 0 2 26
57.1% 75.0% 100.0%



2nd Box Score
Ontario Tech 14

Brock 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Keon Baker 6 1-3 1-2 3-3 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6
6 Emmanuel Okonkwo 10 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 3
8 TJ Richards 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
15 Mark Stoop 6 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
13 Tombe Pitia 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
10 Caleb Kassa 9 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
25 Jesse Okeke 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Joakim Gouamba 2 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Jaiden Kandasamy 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Ashton Klysh 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Peter De La Paz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 4-13 1-7 5-8 0-6 6 3 2 2 0 1 14
30.8% 14.3% 62.5%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Andrew McKenna 8 2-4 1-1 0-2 1-4 5 0 2 0 0 1 5
20 Michael Matas 8 4-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 8

Anthony Heyes 9 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 2
23 Micheal Okeke 5 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
11 Isaiah Bujdoso 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0
8 Nemanja Sarkanovic 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Xavier Fearon 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Ben Herbert 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Cairo Perry 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Birch Pockar 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 Afam Agbatekwe 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Magnus Carlos 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-18 2-8 0-2 3-8 11 5 6 1 0 2 20
50.0% 25.0% 0.0%



3rd Box Score
Ontario Tech 17

Brock 11

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Keon Baker 9 3-6 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 7
6 Emmanuel Okonkwo 9 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
8 TJ Richards 10 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 2
15 Mark Stoop 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
13 Tombe Pitia 7 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
10 Caleb Kassa 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Jesse Okeke 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Joakim Gouamba 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 Jaiden Kandasamy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Ashton Klysh 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Peter De La Paz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-14 2-5 1-4 1-4 5 4 3 1 0 1 17
50.0% 40.0% 25.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Andrew McKenna 8 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 Michael Matas 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 2

Anthony Heyes 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Micheal Okeke 9 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
11 Isaiah Bujdoso 7 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 1 4
8 Nemanja Sarkanovic 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
12 Xavier Fearon 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Ben Herbert 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Cairo Perry 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
13 Birch Pockar 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Afam Agbatekwe 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Magnus Carlos 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-10 1-6 4-4 1-5 6 4 2 6 0 1 11
30.0% 16.7% 100.0%



4th Box Score
Ontario Tech 15

Brock 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Keon Baker 8 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 3 0 4 0 0 4
6 Emmanuel Okonkwo 10 1-5 0-4 3-3 0-4 4 2 0 2 0 0 5
8 TJ Richards 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 0 1 1 2
15 Mark Stoop 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0
13 Tombe Pitia 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
10 Caleb Kassa 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
25 Jesse Okeke 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Joakim Gouamba 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Jaiden Kandasamy 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
7 Ashton Klysh 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Peter De La Paz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-15 0-7 5-5 4-9 13 10 0 7 2 3 15
33.3% 0.0% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Andrew McKenna 7 0-3 0-1 6-6 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 6
20 Michael Matas 7 1-2 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 4

Anthony Heyes 7 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
23 Micheal Okeke 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
11 Isaiah Bujdoso 6 1-2 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
8 Nemanja Sarkanovic 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
12 Xavier Fearon 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Ben Herbert 6 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
24 Cairo Perry 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Birch Pockar 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 Afam Agbatekwe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Magnus Carlos 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 2-14 0-8 10-12 2-5 7 3 0 4 0 3 14
14.3% 0.0% 83.3%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Ontario Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Brock
09:48 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by HEYES,ANTHONY

-- ASSIST  by BUJDOSO,ISAIAH
09:26 FOUL  by HEYES,ANTHONY

MISS FT by BAKER,KEON 09:26
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by BAKER,KEON 09:26 1-3 H 2
09:14 1-6 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by MATAS,MICHAEL

-- ASSIST  by HEYES,ANTHONY
GOOD LAYUP by STOOP,MARK(in the paint) 08:49 3-6 H 3

08:32 3-9 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by MCKENNA,ANDREW
-- ASSIST  by BUJDOSO,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by PITIA,TOMBE 08:12
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:08 FOUL  by OKEKE,MICHEAL
MISS LAYUP by PITIA,TOMBE 08:00

-- REBOUND DEF by MATAS,MICHAEL
07:52 3-11 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by MCKENNA,ANDREW(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by RICHARDS,TJ 07:39
07:28 MISS LAYUP by MATAS,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by OKONKWO,EMMANUEL --
GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,KEON(in the paint) 07:22 5-11 H 6

07:04 TURNOVER  by MATAS,MICHAEL
MISS LAYUP by RICHARDS,TJ 07:01

-- REBOUND DEF by MCKENNA,ANDREW
FOUL  by BAKER,KEON 06:54

06:49 5-12 H 7 GOOD FT by MCKENNA,ANDREW
06:49 5-13 H 8 GOOD FT by MCKENNA,ANDREW

TURNOVER  by PITIA,TOMBE 06:39
06:38 STEAL  by BUJDOSO,ISAIAH
06:33 MISS LAYUP by MATAS,MICHAEL

BLOCK  by PITIA,TOMBE 06:33
REBOUND DEF by PITIA,TOMBE --
MISS 3PTR by BAKER,KEON 06:16

-- REBOUND DEF by MATAS,MICHAEL
05:56 5-16 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by HEYES,ANTHONY

-- ASSIST  by MCKENNA,ANDREW
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 05:52

05:52 SUB IN by FEARON,XAVIER
05:52 SUB IN by SARKANOVIC,NEMANJA
05:52 SUB IN by HERBERT,BEN
05:52 SUB OUT by OKEKE,MICHEAL
05:52 SUB OUT by MATAS,MICHAEL
05:52 SUB OUT by HEYES,ANTHONY

GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,KEON(in the paint) 05:42 7-16 H 9
05:16 MISS JUMPER by SARKANOVIC,NEMANJA

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,KEON --
05:04 FOUL  by HERBERT,BEN

SUB IN by KASSA,CALEB 05:04
SUB OUT by PITIA,TOMBE 05:04

05:04 SUB IN by POCKAR,BIRCH
05:04 SUB IN by MATAS,MICHAEL
05:04 SUB OUT by BUJDOSO,ISAIAH
05:04 SUB OUT by MCKENNA,ANDREW

GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDS,TJ(in the paint) 04:55 9-16 H 7
04:55 FOUL  by HERBERT,BEN

MISS FT by RICHARDS,TJ 04:55
-- REBOUND DEF by PERRY,CAIRO

04:55 SUB IN by PERRY,CAIRO



04:55 SUB OUT by HERBERT,BEN
04:38 MISS 3PTR by PERRY,CAIRO

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,KEON --
MISS 3PTR by STOOP,MARK 04:31

-- REBOUND DEF by FEARON,XAVIER
04:06 TURNOVER  by SARKANOVIC,NEMANJA

MISS 3PTR by OKONKWO,EMMANUEL 03:46
-- REBOUND DEF by PERRY,CAIRO

03:29 9-18 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by SARKANOVIC,NEMANJA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PERRY,CAIRO

GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDS,TJ 03:12 12-18 H 6
ASSIST  by BAKER,KEON --

02:50 12-21 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by FEARON,XAVIER
-- ASSIST  by MATAS,MICHAEL

MISS JUMPER by KASSA,CALEB 02:25
-- REBOUND DEF by MATAS,MICHAEL

02:16 12-24 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by SARKANOVIC,NEMANJA
-- ASSIST  by POCKAR,BIRCH

01:48 FOUL  by PERRY,CAIRO
GOOD FT by BAKER,KEON 01:48 13-24 H 11
GOOD FT by BAKER,KEON 01:48 14-24 H 10
SUB IN by PITIA,TOMBE 01:48
SUB OUT by STOOP,MARK 01:48

01:48 SUB IN by BUJDOSO,ISAIAH
01:48 SUB IN by HEYES,ANTHONY
01:48 SUB IN by CARLOS,MAGNUS
01:48 SUB OUT by HEYES,ANTHONY
01:48 SUB OUT by SARKANOVIC,NEMANJA
01:48 SUB OUT by FEARON,XAVIER
01:33 MISS 3PTR by MATAS,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by OKONKWO,EMMANUEL --
01:15 FOUL  by MATAS,MICHAEL

GOOD FT by BAKER,KEON 01:15 15-24 H 9
GOOD FT by BAKER,KEON 01:15 16-24 H 8
SUB IN by GOUAMBA,JOAKIM 01:15
SUB OUT by OKONKWO,EMMANUEL 01:15

01:03 MISS LAYUP by CARLOS,MAGNUS
REBOUND DEF by GOUAMBA,JOAKIM --
MISS LAYUP by PITIA,TOMBE 00:42
REBOUND OFF by PITIA,TOMBE --
TURNOVER  by PITIA,TOMBE 00:35

00:34 STEAL  by BUJDOSO,ISAIAH
FOUL  by RICHARDS,TJ 00:26

00:26 16-25 H 9 GOOD FT by MATAS,MICHAEL
00:26 16-26 H 10 GOOD FT by MATAS,MICHAEL

SUB IN by OKONKWO,EMMANUEL 00:26
SUB IN by KANDASAMY,JAIDEN 00:26
SUB OUT by RICHARDS,TJ 00:26
SUB OUT by BAKER,KEON 00:26

00:26 SUB IN by AGBATEKWE,AFAM
00:26 SUB OUT by MATAS,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by KANDASAMY,JAIDEN 00:09
-- REBOUND DEF by AGBATEKWE,AFAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Ontario Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Brock
SUB IN by KASSA,CALEB 10:00
SUB IN by GOUAMBA,JOAKIM 10:00
SUB OUT by RICHARDS,TJ 10:00
SUB OUT by STOOP,MARK 10:00



MISS JUMPER by BAKER,KEON 09:54
-- REBOUND DEF by OKEKE,MICHEAL

09:46 16-28 H 12 GOOD DUNK by MATAS,MICHAEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HEYES,ANTHONY

GOOD LAYUP by KASSA,CALEB(in the paint) 09:26 18-28 H 10
ASSIST  by PITIA,TOMBE --

09:11 MISS 3PTR by BUJDOSO,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by KASSA,CALEB --
MISS 3PTR by GOUAMBA,JOAKIM 08:57

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:40 MISS 3PTR by HEYES,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by GOUAMBA,JOAKIM 08:20

-- REBOUND DEF by MCKENNA,ANDREW
08:12 18-30 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by MATAS,MICHAEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCKENNA,ANDREW
SUB IN by OKEKE,JESSE 08:11
SUB IN by RICHARDS,TJ 08:11
SUB OUT by GOUAMBA,JOAKIM 08:11
SUB OUT by PITIA,TOMBE 08:11

07:55 FOUL  by OKEKE,MICHEAL
GOOD FT by BAKER,KEON 07:55 19-30 H 11
GOOD FT by BAKER,KEON 07:55 20-30 H 10
GOOD FT by BAKER,KEON 07:55 21-30 H 9

07:55 SUB IN by POCKAR,BIRCH
07:55 SUB OUT by OKEKE,MICHEAL
07:37 21-32 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by MCKENNA,ANDREW(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by OKONKWO,EMMANUEL 07:15
-- REBOUND DEF by HEYES,ANTHONY

07:06 MISS LAYUP by MATAS,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by KASSA,CALEB --
MISS LAYUP by RICHARDS,TJ 06:53

-- REBOUND DEF by MCKENNA,ANDREW
06:47 21-34 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by HEYES,ANTHONY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BUJDOSO,ISAIAH
GOOD 3PTR by BAKER,KEON 06:33 24-34 H 10

06:20 MISS 3PTR by HEYES,ANTHONY
-- REBOUND OFF by POCKAR,BIRCH

06:12 MISS LAYUP by MCKENNA,ANDREW
-- REBOUND OFF by MCKENNA,ANDREW

06:07 MISS LAYUP by MCKENNA,ANDREW
-- REBOUND OFF by MATAS,MICHAEL

06:04 24-36 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by MATAS,MICHAEL(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by RICHARDS,TJ 05:49

-- REBOUND DEF by POCKAR,BIRCH
FOUL  by KASSA,CALEB 05:34

05:34 MISS FT by MCKENNA,ANDREW
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:34 MISS FT by MCKENNA,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by OKONKWO,EMMANUEL --
SUB IN by STOOP,MARK 05:34
SUB IN by PITIA,TOMBE 05:34
SUB OUT by OKEKE,JESSE 05:34
SUB OUT by KASSA,CALEB 05:34

05:34 SUB IN by AGBATEKWE,AFAM
05:34 SUB OUT by MATAS,MICHAEL
05:13 FOUL  by BUJDOSO,ISAIAH
05:13 SUB IN by SARKANOVIC,NEMANJA
05:13 SUB OUT by HEYES,ANTHONY

MISS 3PTR by BAKER,KEON 05:08
-- REBOUND DEF by MCKENNA,ANDREW

04:48 MISS 3PTR by SARKANOVIC,NEMANJA



REBOUND DEF by STOOP,MARK --
GOOD LAYUP by OKONKWO,EMMANUEL(in the paint) 04:31 26-36 H 10
FOUL  by BAKER,KEON 04:11
SUB IN by KASSA,CALEB 04:11
SUB OUT by BAKER,KEON 04:11

04:00 MISS 3PTR by POCKAR,BIRCH
REBOUND DEF by PITIA,TOMBE --

03:44 FOUL  by POCKAR,BIRCH
MISS FT by KASSA,CALEB 03:44

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by KASSA,CALEB 03:44

-- REBOUND DEF by MATAS,MICHAEL
03:44 SUB IN by OKEKE,MICHEAL
03:44 SUB IN by HEYES,ANTHONY
03:44 SUB IN by PERRY,CAIRO
03:44 SUB IN by FEARON,XAVIER
03:44 SUB IN by MATAS,MICHAEL
03:44 SUB OUT by SARKANOVIC,NEMANJA
03:44 SUB OUT by AGBATEKWE,AFAM
03:44 SUB OUT by POCKAR,BIRCH
03:44 SUB OUT by BUJDOSO,ISAIAH
03:44 SUB OUT by MCKENNA,ANDREW
03:27 TURNOVER  by MATAS,MICHAEL

STEAL  by OKONKWO,EMMANUEL 03:24
MISS 3PTR by PITIA,TOMBE 03:18

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by PITIA,TOMBE 03:03

02:45 26-39 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by OKEKE,MICHEAL
-- ASSIST  by HEYES,ANTHONY

GOOD LAYUP by STOOP,MARK(in the paint) 02:18 28-39 H 11
ASSIST  by RICHARDS,TJ --

02:18 FOUL  by PERRY,CAIRO
GOOD FT by STOOP,MARK 02:18 29-39 H 10

02:02 29-41 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by MATAS,MICHAEL(in the paint)
01:43 FOUL  by FEARON,XAVIER

MISS FT by OKONKWO,EMMANUEL 01:43
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by OKONKWO,EMMANUEL 01:43 30-41 H 11
SUB IN by KANDASAMY,JAIDEN 01:43
SUB OUT by RICHARDS,TJ 01:43

01:43 SUB IN by CARLOS,MAGNUS
01:43 SUB IN by MCKENNA,ANDREW
01:43 SUB OUT by FEARON,XAVIER
01:43 SUB OUT by PERRY,CAIRO
01:22 MISS 3PTR by HEYES,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by PITIA,TOMBE --
TURNOVER  by OKONKWO,EMMANUEL 01:01

00:59 STEAL  by MCKENNA,ANDREW
00:57 30-43 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by OKEKE,MICHEAL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCKENNA,ANDREW
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:54

00:54 SUB IN by POCKAR,BIRCH
00:54 SUB IN by BUJDOSO,ISAIAH
00:54 SUB OUT by OKEKE,MICHEAL
00:54 SUB OUT by CARLOS,MAGNUS

TURNOVER  by PITIA,TOMBE 00:41
00:40 STEAL  by BUJDOSO,ISAIAH
00:29 30-46 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by MCKENNA,ANDREW

-- ASSIST  by BUJDOSO,ISAIAH
MISS 3PTR by KANDASAMY,JAIDEN 00:08

-- REBOUND DEF by MCKENNA,ANDREW



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Ontario Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Brock
09:42 30-48 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by BUJDOSO,ISAIAH

MISS LAYUP by RICHARDS,TJ 09:13
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by STOOP,MARK 09:10
08:45 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by RICHARDS,TJ 08:21
-- REBOUND DEF by OKEKE,MICHEAL

08:08 MISS JUMPER by MCKENNA,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by PITIA,TOMBE --
GOOD 3PTR by BAKER,KEON 07:58 33-48 H 15

07:28 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by BAKER,KEON 07:17
REBOUND OFF by OKONKWO,EMMANUEL --
MISS 3PTR by OKONKWO,EMMANUEL 07:08

-- REBOUND DEF by HEYES,ANTHONY
07:00 TURNOVER  by MATAS,MICHAEL
07:00 SUB IN by SARKANOVIC,NEMANJA
07:00 SUB IN by FEARON,XAVIER
07:00 SUB OUT by BUJDOSO,ISAIAH
07:00 SUB OUT by HEYES,ANTHONY
06:49 FOUL  by MATAS,MICHAEL

MISS FT by PITIA,TOMBE 06:49
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by PITIA,TOMBE 06:49
-- REBOUND DEF by OKEKE,MICHEAL

06:28 TURNOVER  by MATAS,MICHAEL
STEAL  by RICHARDS,TJ 06:26
MISS JUMPER by BAKER,KEON 06:22

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by PITIA,TOMBE 06:20

06:20 SUB IN by AGBATEKWE,AFAM
06:20 SUB OUT by MATAS,MICHAEL
06:03 MISS 3PTR by OKEKE,MICHEAL

REBOUND DEF by PITIA,TOMBE --
GOOD DUNK by RICHARDS,TJ(in the paint) 05:49 35-48 H 13
FOUL  by STOOP,MARK 05:26

05:26 35-49 H 14 GOOD FT by MCKENNA,ANDREW
05:26 35-50 H 15 GOOD FT by MCKENNA,ANDREW

SUB IN by KASSA,CALEB 05:26
SUB OUT by PITIA,TOMBE 05:26

05:26 SUB IN by PERRY,CAIRO
05:26 SUB IN by HERBERT,BEN
05:26 SUB OUT by AGBATEKWE,AFAM
05:26 SUB OUT by OKEKE,MICHEAL

MISS LAYUP by BAKER,KEON 05:12
-- REBOUND DEF by HERBERT,BEN

05:04 MISS 3PTR by FEARON,XAVIER
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:52 TURNOVER  by SARKANOVIC,NEMANJA
GOOD LAYUP by STOOP,MARK(in the paint) 04:44 37-50 H 13
ASSIST  by BAKER,KEON --

04:29 TURNOVER  by SARKANOVIC,NEMANJA
04:29 SUB IN by BUJDOSO,ISAIAH
04:29 SUB OUT by FEARON,XAVIER
04:11 FOUL  by PERRY,CAIRO
04:11 SUB IN by MATAS,MICHAEL
04:11 SUB OUT by MCKENNA,ANDREW
04:05 FOUL  by PERRY,CAIRO



MISS FT by OKONKWO,EMMANUEL 04:05
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by OKONKWO,EMMANUEL 04:05 38-50 H 12
SUB IN by PITIA,TOMBE 04:05
SUB OUT by STOOP,MARK 04:05

04:05 SUB IN by OKEKE,MICHEAL
04:05 SUB OUT by PERRY,CAIRO
03:45 38-53 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by OKEKE,MICHEAL

-- ASSIST  by BUJDOSO,ISAIAH
GOOD LAYUP by PITIA,TOMBE(in the paint) 03:21 40-53 H 13
ASSIST  by RICHARDS,TJ --

02:55 MISS 3PTR by HERBERT,BEN
REBOUND DEF by KASSA,CALEB --
GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,KEON(in the paint) 02:29 42-53 H 11

02:17 42-55 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by MATAS,MICHAEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BUJDOSO,ISAIAH

02:00 FOUL  by MATAS,MICHAEL
SUB IN by GOUAMBA,JOAKIM 02:00
SUB IN by OKEKE,JESSE 02:00
SUB OUT by OKONKWO,EMMANUEL 02:00
SUB OUT by PITIA,TOMBE 02:00

02:00 SUB IN by AGBATEKWE,AFAM
02:00 SUB IN by MCKENNA,ANDREW
02:00 SUB IN by HEYES,ANTHONY
02:00 SUB OUT by MATAS,MICHAEL
02:00 SUB OUT by SARKANOVIC,NEMANJA
02:00 SUB OUT by HERBERT,BEN

MISS 3PTR by GOUAMBA,JOAKIM 01:50
-- REBOUND DEF by BUJDOSO,ISAIAH

01:29 MISS LAYUP by BUJDOSO,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by BAKER,KEON --
GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,KEON 01:21 44-55 H 11

01:01 MISS 3PTR by MCKENNA,ANDREW
-- REBOUND OFF by OKEKE,MICHEAL

00:44 MISS 3PTR by OKEKE,MICHEAL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by OKONKWO,EMMANUEL 00:40
SUB OUT by BAKER,KEON 00:40
TURNOVER  by RICHARDS,TJ 00:22

00:22 STEAL  by BUJDOSO,ISAIAH
FOUL  by RICHARDS,TJ 00:19

00:17 44-56 H 12 GOOD FT by BUJDOSO,ISAIAH
00:09 44-57 H 13 GOOD FT by BUJDOSO,ISAIAH

GOOD 3PTR by OKONKWO,EMMANUEL 00:04 47-57 H 10
ASSIST  by GOUAMBA,JOAKIM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Ontario Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Brock
SUB IN by KASSA,CALEB 10:00
SUB IN by OKEKE,JESSE 10:00
SUB OUT by STOOP,MARK 10:00
SUB OUT by PITIA,TOMBE 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by FEARON,XAVIER
10:00 SUB IN by POCKAR,BIRCH
10:00 SUB OUT by OKEKE,MICHEAL
10:00 SUB OUT by BUJDOSO,ISAIAH

FOUL  by OKONKWO,EMMANUEL 09:42
09:42 47-58 H 11 GOOD FT by MCKENNA,ANDREW
09:42 47-59 H 12 GOOD FT by MCKENNA,ANDREW

FOUL  by BAKER,KEON 09:19



TURNOVER  by BAKER,KEON 09:19
09:07 MISS LAYUP by FEARON,XAVIER

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,TJ --
GOOD LAYUP by OKONKWO,EMMANUEL(in the paint) 08:58 49-59 H 10

08:58 FOUL  by HEYES,ANTHONY
GOOD FT by OKONKWO,EMMANUEL 08:58 50-59 H 9

08:41 MISS JUMPER by MCKENNA,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by OKONKWO,EMMANUEL --

08:32 FOUL  by POCKAR,BIRCH
GOOD FT by BAKER,KEON 08:32 51-59 H 8
GOOD FT by BAKER,KEON 08:32 52-59 H 7

08:32 SUB IN by OKEKE,MICHEAL
08:32 SUB IN by BUJDOSO,ISAIAH
08:32 SUB OUT by POCKAR,BIRCH
08:32 SUB OUT by FEARON,XAVIER
08:13 MISS 3PTR by OKEKE,MICHEAL

REBOUND DEF by OKONKWO,EMMANUEL --
MISS 3PTR by OKONKWO,EMMANUEL 08:00

-- REBOUND DEF by MATAS,MICHAEL
07:38 TURNOVER  by MATAS,MICHAEL
07:38 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

TURNOVER  by OKONKWO,EMMANUEL 07:19
FOUL  by RICHARDS,TJ 07:02

06:52 MISS 3PTR by OKEKE,MICHEAL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by OKONKWO,EMMANUEL 06:31

06:29 STEAL  by OKEKE,MICHEAL
06:26 SUB IN by HERBERT,BEN
06:26 SUB OUT by OKEKE,MICHEAL
06:25 MISS 3PTR by HEYES,ANTHONY

-- REBOUND OFF by MCKENNA,ANDREW
06:21 MISS LAYUP by MCKENNA,ANDREW

BLOCK  by RICHARDS,TJ 06:21
REBOUND DEF by OKONKWO,EMMANUEL --
MISS JUMPER by RICHARDS,TJ 06:14

-- REBOUND DEF by MATAS,MICHAEL
05:58 MISS 3PTR by BUJDOSO,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by OKONKWO,EMMANUEL --
FOUL  by BAKER,KEON 05:43
TURNOVER  by BAKER,KEON 05:43
SUB IN by STOOP,MARK 05:43
SUB IN by PITIA,TOMBE 05:43
SUB OUT by OKEKE,JESSE 05:43
SUB OUT by KASSA,CALEB 05:43

05:43 SUB IN by SARKANOVIC,NEMANJA
05:43 SUB IN by PERRY,CAIRO
05:43 SUB OUT by MATAS,MICHAEL
05:43 SUB OUT by HEYES,ANTHONY
05:26 52-61 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by BUJDOSO,ISAIAH

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 05:24
TURNOVER  by BAKER,KEON 05:04

05:03 STEAL  by HERBERT,BEN
FOUL  by RICHARDS,TJ 04:59

04:59 52-62 H 10 GOOD FT by HERBERT,BEN
04:59 MISS FT by HERBERT,BEN

REBOUND DEF by PITIA,TOMBE --
MISS LAYUP by RICHARDS,TJ 04:41
REBOUND OFF by PITIA,TOMBE --
GOOD LAYUP by PITIA,TOMBE(in the paint) 04:38 54-62 H 8

04:20 MISS 3PTR by MCKENNA,ANDREW
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by STOOP,MARK 03:55



03:53 STEAL  by SARKANOVIC,NEMANJA
03:48 TURNOVER  by MCKENNA,ANDREW

STEAL  by PITIA,TOMBE 03:47
MISS 3PTR by BAKER,KEON 03:44

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:41 SUB IN by HEYES,ANTHONY
03:41 SUB IN by MATAS,MICHAEL
03:41 SUB OUT by BUJDOSO,ISAIAH
03:41 SUB OUT by MCKENNA,ANDREW
03:19 MISS 3PTR by HERBERT,BEN

-- REBOUND OFF by MATAS,MICHAEL
03:13 54-64 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by MATAS,MICHAEL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by OKONKWO,EMMANUEL 02:47
-- REBOUND DEF by SARKANOVIC,NEMANJA

02:37 MISS 3PTR by HEYES,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by STOOP,MARK --
GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,KEON 02:28 56-64 H 8

02:05 MISS 3PTR by MATAS,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,TJ --
FOUL  by BAKER,KEON 01:50
TURNOVER  by BAKER,KEON 01:50
SUB IN by KASSA,CALEB 01:50
SUB OUT by BAKER,KEON 01:50

01:32 MISS LAYUP by HEYES,ANTHONY
BLOCK  by STOOP,MARK 01:32

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:29 TURNOVER  by HEYES,ANTHONY

STEAL  by RICHARDS,TJ 01:27
MISS 3PTR by PITIA,TOMBE 01:22
REBOUND OFF by KASSA,CALEB --
GOOD LAYUP by KASSA,CALEB(in the paint) 01:17 58-64 H 6
FOUL  by STOOP,MARK 01:06

01:06 58-65 H 7 GOOD FT by MATAS,MICHAEL
01:06 58-66 H 8 GOOD FT by MATAS,MICHAEL

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 01:06
01:06 SUB IN by OKEKE,MICHEAL
01:06 SUB IN by BUJDOSO,ISAIAH
01:06 SUB OUT by HEYES,ANTHONY
01:06 SUB OUT by SARKANOVIC,NEMANJA

MISS 3PTR by OKONKWO,EMMANUEL 01:00
-- REBOUND DEF by BUJDOSO,ISAIAH

FOUL  by OKONKWO,EMMANUEL 00:53
00:53 58-67 H 9 GOOD FT by BUJDOSO,ISAIAH
00:53 MISS FT by BUJDOSO,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by PITIA,TOMBE --
00:47 FOUL  by BUJDOSO,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by OKONKWO,EMMANUEL 00:47 59-67 H 8
GOOD FT by OKONKWO,EMMANUEL 00:47 60-67 H 7

00:47 SUB IN by HEYES,ANTHONY
00:47 SUB OUT by OKEKE,MICHEAL
00:44 TURNOVER  by MATAS,MICHAEL

STEAL  by STOOP,MARK 00:43
GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDS,TJ(in the paint) 00:39 62-67 H 5

00:36 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
00:36 SUB IN by MCKENNA,ANDREW
00:36 SUB OUT by PERRY,CAIRO

FOUL  by RICHARDS,TJ 00:34
00:34 62-68 H 6 GOOD FT by MCKENNA,ANDREW
00:34 62-69 H 7 GOOD FT by MCKENNA,ANDREW

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:34
SUB IN by KANDASAMY,JAIDEN 00:34
SUB OUT by RICHARDS,TJ 00:34



00:34 SUB IN by OKEKE,MICHEAL
00:34 SUB IN by PERRY,CAIRO
00:34 SUB OUT by MATAS,MICHAEL
00:34 SUB OUT by HEYES,ANTHONY

MISS 3PTR by KANDASAMY,JAIDEN 00:33
REBOUND OFF by KASSA,CALEB --
MISS LAYUP by KASSA,CALEB 00:27

-- REBOUND DEF by MCKENNA,ANDREW
FOUL  by KANDASAMY,JAIDEN 00:22

00:22 62-70 H 8 GOOD FT by MCKENNA,ANDREW
00:22 62-71 H 9 GOOD FT by MCKENNA,ANDREW

MISS 3PTR by OKONKWO,EMMANUEL 00:17
REBOUND OFF by KASSA,CALEB --


